RESOLUTION NO.	- 2025
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY RIGHT OF ENTRY WITH THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE), AUTHORIZING ENTRY UPON LFUCG PROPERTY LOCATED AT THE HALEY PIKE LANDFILL, 4172 AND 4253 HEDGER LANE, TO PERFORM DYE TRACER STUDIES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Temporary Right of Entry, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), authorizing entry upon LFUCG property located at the Haley Pike Landfill, 4172 and 4253 Hedger Lane, to perform Dye Tracer Studies.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0164-25:CWE:4907-6811-6507, v. 1